

## **Glace Bay Minor Hockey Association Bursary Program**

Glace Bay Minor Hockey Association Bursary Program provides financial assistance to help offset the cost of post-secondary education.

## **Eligibility Requirements**

To be eligible to receive a bursary, a candidate must meet the following criteria:

- Graduating High School
- A current or former member of Glace Bay Minor Hockey Association in good standing for at least five (5) seasons
- Enrolling in post-secondary full-time studies

## **Required Documentation**

- A letter from the candidate outlining his/her contributions to hockey, what the game of hockey has meant to him/her and other information such as volunteer or community involvement
- One (1) letter of reference from the current school on official letterhead.
- One (1) letter of reference from a coach, manager, or other hockey official
- A copy of the candidates official transcript

Applicants will be scored based on their personal contribution to hockey and the community as well as their school related submission. The number of recipients and the amount awarded to each will be determined by the Executive of Glace Bay Minor Hockey Association.

## **How to Apply**

- Complete application form
- Submit all required documentation no later than April 28, 2023.
- Applications should be sent to the Glace Bay Minor Hockey Office:

The Executive
Glace Bay Minor Hockey Association
PO Box 141
Glace Bay, NS B1A 5V2

Glace Bay Minor Hockey Association will announce successful applications no later than June 30, 2023. Bursary cheques will be processed in October 2023 upon receiving proof of enrollment. Proof of Enrollment must be in the form of official documents from the post-secondary institution the recipient is attending. Payment will be made directly to the recipient.

